GTE Service Carporation

100 Executive Drive
Marion, QOhio 43302

January 7, 1999 | }’7 /9@

Ms. Daisy Crockron - Chief

Docketing Department

The Public Utilities Commission of Chio
180 East Broad Street - 10th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215-3793

Transmittal Letter
Revised Tariff Sheets Filed Pursuant to the
Commission's Order in Case No. 83-464-TP-CO|

and
Case No. 90-5023-TP-TRF

Dear Ms. Crockron:

Revised tariff sheets have been filed with the FCC to amend GTOC Tariff FCC No. 1,
Faci!itie_s for Interstate Access, in which GTE North Incorporated concurs for intrastate
applications.

In accordance with your Commission's Order in Case No. 83-464-TP-COIl, we are filing four
(4) copies of these revised tariff sheets.

Transmittal No. 1187- Effective January 1, 1999

This ﬁlin?__propos.es to consolidate the South Carolina GTE System Telephone Companies’
£GSTC§ CC ftariff entity into the South Carolina GTE Telephone Operating Companies’
GTOC) FCC tariff entity. This consolidation only involves merging current tariffs and has no
impact on existing study areas.

Acknowledgement and date of receipt of this filing is requested.

Sipgerely,

(;{/’ /;(/37111..:

John W. Kennedy
Assistant Vice President-Regulatory
and Governmental Affairs
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GTE TELEPHONE OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO, 1
1163rd Revised Page 1
Cancels 1162nd Revised Page 1

Issued: December 17, 1988 Effective: January 1, 1988
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS
CHECK SHEET
Pages 1 to 509 inclusive of this tariff are a1l effective as of the dates shown, Original and revised pages

as named below, and Supplement Nos. 193, 194 and 195 contain a1l changes from the original tariff that are in
effect on the date hereof.

Page Revision Page Revisign Page Revisipon Page Revision
Title Page 1 8th 23 9th 74 2end 96.5 1st
Titie Page 2 16th 24 5th 75 17th 96.6 1st
Title Page 3 11th 25 13th 76 38th 95,7 Original
1 1163rd* 25.1 gth 77 25th 86.8 Original
1.1 6l8th* 26 28th 7g 34th 95.9 1st
1.2 436th* 26.1 20th 78.1 16th 96.10 Original
1.3 223rd* 26.2 Original 78.2 7th 96.11 2nd
1.3.1 16th* 27 19th 78 l4th 96.12 ist
1.4 148th* 28 Z1st 79.1 i1th 96.13 Original
1.5 20th 29 7th 79.1.1 13th 96.14 Znd
1.6 Original 30-57 4th 79.2 11th 96.15 Znd
z 16th 58 18th 80 1B6th 96.18 Ist
3 9th 58.1 5th 81 23rd 96.17 1st
4 17th 59 12th 8z 5th 96.18 2nd
5 19th 5%.1 Bth 83-87 2nd 96.19 1st
5.1 2lst 80 12th a8 10th 96.20 Original
5.1.1 1st 60.1 4th 85 18th 87 23rd
5.2 30th 61 21st 8s.1 22nd 97.1 19th
5.2.1 Bth 61.1 10th 89.2 25th 97.1.1 2nd
& 14th 62 11th 89.3 38th 97.1.1.1 Original
6.1 9th 63 2lst 88.3.1 4th 97.2 15th
6.1.1 2nd 63.1 Qriginal 89.4 15th 97.3 11th
6.2 25th 54 15th 80 3ist 97.4 9th
6.3 19th 64.1 5th 90.1 24th 97.% 10th
6.3.1 Bth 65 12th 90.2 Original 87.8 10th
7 3lst BE 15th 90.3 Original 97.7 12th
7.1 11th Y 16th 80.4 ist a8 i6th
7.2 19th 68 21st 90.5 Original 98.1 27th
8 12th 68.1 19th 90.8 Original 98.2 Original
8.1 1st 88.2 2nd 90.7 Qriginal 99 18th
9 5th 69 26th 90.8 1st 99.1 1st
8.1 7th 59.1 4th 90.¢ Original 100 12th
10 12th 70 32nd 90.10 Original 101 1ith
6.1 5th 70.1 Z2énd 90.11 Original 10t.1 4th
1¢.2 3rd 70.1.1 13th 91 28th 102 16th
10.2.1 3rd 70.1.2 6th 81.1 Ist 103 ldth
10.2.2 4th 70.1.3 3rd 91.2 end 104 10th
16.2.3 1st 70.1.4 7th 91.3 Qriginal 104.1 3rd
10.3 5th 70.2 14th 91.4 1st 105 13th
10.4 16th 70.2.1 Bth 91.5 Origina)l 106 10th
10.4.1 9th 70.2.2 7th 81.6 Original 107 10th
11 13th 70.2.3 6th 91.7 Ist 108 13th
12 16th 70.2.4 3rd 91.8 Original 108.1 Ath
13 3rd 70.2.5 3rd 91.9 1st 108 7th
14 42nd 70.2.6 4th 91.10 Original 110 14th
14.1 Ist 70.2.7 4th 92 12th 111 16th
15 ath 10.2.8 4th 93 &th 112 12th
i5.1 3rd 70.3 9th 34 gth 112.1 10th
15.2 18th 71 33rd 85 5th 113 16th
16 7th 1.1 17th 96 11th 114 13th
17 4th 71.1.1 ist 86.1 2nd 115 19th
18 10th 71.2 12th 96.1.1 Original 116 12th
15 8th 71.3 15th 56.2 Ist 117 18th
20 7th 71.4 1ith 96.3 Original 117.1 2nd
21 5th 72 15th 96.4 Original 118 15th
22 8th 73 Gth 118.1 1ith

* New or revised page

R (This page filed under Transmittal No. 1187.)
Helen Hall, Director - Tariffs
600 Hidden Ridge, Irving, Texas 75038
P. 0. Box 152082, HQED2E20, Irving, Yexas 75015-2092
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TARIFF FCC NO. 1

6iBth Revised Page 1.l

Cancels 617th Revised Page 1.1
January 1, 1998
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Helen Hall, Director - TJariffs
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GTE TELEPHONE OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
436th Revised Page 1.2
Cancels 435th Revised Page 1.2
Issued: December 17, 1938 Effective: January 1, 1888

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

CHECK SHEET

Page Revision Page Revisian Page Revision Page Revision
164.7 12th 192.1 37th 209.5 20th 210.12.1  6th
164.7.1 12th 192.2 7th 209.5.1 26th 210.12.2  4th
164.7.2 16th 193 715th* 209.5.1.1 3rd 210.12.3  5th
164.7.3 10th 193.1 10th 209.5.1.2 3rd 210.13 ist
164.7.3.1 10th 193.2 11th 208.5.1.3 3rd 211 31st
164.7.3.2 4th 194 43rd 209.5.1.4 4th 212 14th
164.7 .4 11th 185 53rd” 209.5.1.5 3rd 213 39th
164.7.5 10th 195.1 68th 209.5.1.6 3rd 214 37th
164.7.6 12th 196 43rd 209.5.1.7 3rd 215 3lst
164.7.7 2nd 197 37th 208.5.2 8th 216 33rd
165 30th 198 35th 208.5.3 18th 217 Z0th
166 28th 189 33rd 209.6 17th 218 2Tth
167 28th 199.1 29th 209.7 12th 218 27th
168 12th 200 74th 209.7.1 6th 220 28th
168.1 7th 201 79th* 209.7.2 4th 221 lath
169 6th 201.1 8th 209.7.3 Sth 222 15th
170 51st 202 33th 210 33rd 222.1 I1th
171 52nd 202.1 38th 210.1 16th 222.2 25th
171.1 6th 203 37th 210.1.1 5th 222.2.1 26th
171.1.1 7th 203.1 17th 210.1.2 l4th 222.2.1.1 18th
172 5th 203.2 35th 210.1.3 15th 222.2.1.2 11th
172.1 Originat 203.2.1 33rd 210.1.4 5th 222.2.1.3 15th
173 4th 203.2.2 22nd 210.1.5 14th 222.2.2 3Znd
174 8th 203.2.3 3lst 210.2 16th 222.2.3 26th
174.1 5th 203.3 36th 210.3 5th 222.2.4 29th
174.1.1 1st 203.4 24th 210.3.1 6th 222.2.5 35th
174.1.2 Ist 203.4.1 26th 210.3.2 4th 222.2.5.1 30th
174.1.3 Driginal 203.4.1.1 10th 210.3.3 5th 222.2.6 19th
174.1.4 Qriginal 203.4.2 15th 210.4 17th 222.2.6.1 28th
174.1.5 st 203.4.3 22nd 210.4.1 5th 222.2.8.2 40th
174.1.6 Original 203.4.4 Bth 210.4.2 16th 222.2.6.3 20th
174.1.7 Original 204 36th 210.4.3 16th 222.2.6.4 27th
174.1.8 Original 205 20th 210.4.4 5th 222.2.7 30th
174.1.9 Original 206 35th 210.4.5 15th 222.2.8 18th
174.1.10 Original 208.1 39th 210.5 16th 222.2.9 26th
174.1.11 Original 206.1.1 9th 210.6 Sth 222.2.10 23rd
174.1.12 Original 206.2 17th 210.6.1 6th 222.2.11  27th
i75 14th 206.3 32nd 210.6.2 4th 222.2.12  22nd
176 35th* 206.3.1 Bth 210.8.3 5th 222.2.13  14th
177 36th 206.4 31st 210.7 15th 2gz.2.14  13th
178 35th 206.5 i4th 210.7.1 5th 222.2.15  1i0th
179 38th 206.5.1 20th 210.7.2 14th 222.2.16  10th
179.1 30th 206.5.2 20th 210.7.3 15th 222.2.17  8th
180 36th 206.5.2.1 &th 210.7.4 5th 222.2.18  12th
181 37th 206.5.3 14th 210.7.5 14th 222.2.19  12th
182 36th 207 33rd 210.8 15th 222.2.20 Ist
183 38th 208 18th 210.9 Sth 222.3 11th
184 35th 208 34th 210.9.1 Bth 222.3.1 17th
185 32nd 209.1 34th 210.9.2 4th 222.3.2 1st
186 36th 209.1.1 21st 210.9.3 Bth 223 14th
186.1 32nd 209.1.2 33rd 210.10 15th 224 9th
186.2 24th 209.2 46nd 210.10.1  5th 225 15th
187 B5th 209.2.1 32nd 210.10.2  14th

188 58th 209.2.2 16th 210.10.3  15th

189 52nd 208.2.3 25th 210.10.4  5th

189.1 55th 20%.2.4 27th 210.10.5  14th

190 42nd 209.3 20th 210.11 15th

191 37th 209.4 10th 210.12 5th

192 36th

* New or revised page
{This page filed under Tramsmittal No. 1187.)

Helen Hall, Director - Tariffs
600 Hidden Ridge, Irving, Texas 75038
P.0. Box 152082, HQEQZEZ20, Irving, Texas 75015-2092
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G'T‘E TELEPI‘]ONE OPERATING CDMPA!!ES TARIFF FCC ND. 1

223rd Revised Page 1.3
Cancels 222nd Revised Page 1.3

December 17, 1998 Effective: January 1, 1898

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

CHECK SHEET

Revision Page Revision Page Revision Page Revision
14th 233.30 Ist 280 4th 300.1 20th
14th 233.31 1st 261 4th 300.1.1 13th
6th 233.32 ist 262 4th 300.1.2 7th

15th 233.33 1st 263 4th 300.1.3 Bth
Original 233.34 Ist 264 3rd 300.1.4 12th
Original 233.3% Ist 265 9th 300.1.5 7th
Original 233.36 Ist 265.1 6th 300.1.6 3rd

9th 233.37 st 265.2 4th 300.1.7 6th

8th 233.38 Ist 265.3 3rd 300.1.8 4th

20th 233.39 Ist 266 Bth 300.1.9 8th

Sth 233.40 Ist 267 4th 300.1.10 ist

3rd 233.41 Ist 267.1 4th 300.1.11 Original
18th 233.42 lst 267.2 énd 300.1.12 Original
22nd 233.43 1st 267.3 1st 300.1.13 Original
11th 233.44 st 267 .4 Znd 300.1.14 Original
26th 234 Sth 267.5 ist 300.1.15 2nd

8th 235 ard 267.6 st 300.1.16 Original
2nd 236 3rd 268 3rd 300.1.17 Original
Sth 237 Znd 269 3rd 300.1.18 2nd

10th 238 2nd 270 3rd 300.1.19 Original
ath 239 7th 270.1 ard 300.1.20 Ist

9th 240 Znd 27 5th 300.1.2% Original
3rd 241 11th 271.1 3rd 300.1.22 3rd

5th 241.1 Znd 27z 4th 300.1.23 Original
Qriginatl 242 Znd 273 4th 300.1.24 Original
9th 242.1 Original 274 4th 300.1.25 Original
11th 242.2 Bth 275 10th 300.1.26 Original
11th 243 23rd 276 Eth 300.1.27 Original
11th 244 9th 277 Bth 300.1.28 1st

11th 244.1 8th 2717.1 2nd 300.1.2¢9 st

7th 245 15th 278 14th 300.1.30 1st

2nd 246 Sth 279 11th 300.1.31 3rd

3rd 246.1 34th 279.1 5th ap0.1.32 1st

13th 246.2 9th 279.2 1st 300.1.33 Original
16th 247 15th 280 Bth 300.1.34 Original
19th 247.1 11th 280.1 Original 300.1.35 1st

15th 248 14th 280.2 Origina) 300.1.38 Original
1st 248.1 9th 281 3rd 300.1.37 1st

16th 249 13th 282 5th 300.1.38 4th

4th 249.1 10th 282.1 1st 300.1.39 Bth
31st™ 249.1.1 4th 283 11th

4th 250 19th 284 6th

Znd 251 8th 285 2nd

14th 251.1 6th 286 ath

1st 252 10th 287 5th

3rd 252.1 4th 288 6th

Original 253 10th 289 5th

ist 254 9th 290 2nd

1st 254.1 6th 291 Znd

Original 254.2 4th 292 4th

Ist 254.3 4th 293 ath

Ist 255 7th 294 3rd

ist 256 13th 295 4th

lst 256.1 8th 296 11th

1st 256.2 3rd 297 10th

ist 257 7th 298 11th

1st 258 3rd 299 15th

1st 259 ird 300 18th

* New or revised page

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1187.)

Helen Hall, Director - Tariffs
600 Hidden Ridge, Irving, Texas 75038
P. 0. Box 152097, HQEO2E20, Irving, Texas 75015-2092
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16th Revised Page 1.3.1
Cancels 15th Revised Page 1.3.1

December 17, 1988 Effective: January 1, 1999

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

CHECK SHEET
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New or revised page

{This page filed under Transmittal No. 1187.)

Helen Hall, Director - Tariffs
600 Hidden Ridge, Irving, Texas 75038
P. 0. Box 152002, HQEQ2£20, Irving, Texas 75015-2092



GTE TELEPHONE GPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
148th Revised Page 1.4

Cancels 147th Revised Page 1.4
Issued: December 17, 1988 Effective: January 1, 18999
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

CHECK SHEET

Page Revision Page Revision Page Revision Page Revision
316.3 Znd 321.14 6th 221.68 1st 360 8th
316.4 2nd 321.15 ath 321.68.1 Ist 361 8th
316.5 5th 321.15.1 Qriginal 321.69 2nd 351.1 14th
316.5.1 8th 321.15.2 Origina} 321.69.1 Original 361.2 13th
316.5.2 6th 321.16 7th 321.70 1st 361.3 11th
316.5.3 1st 321.17 5th 321.70.1 Ist 361.4 4th
316.6 16th 321.17.1 Qriginal 321.71 ist 361.5 Bth
316.7 6th 3ei.17.2 Originai 321.71.1 1st 36l1.6 6th

317 9th 321.18 7th 322 6th 361.7 Bth

318 9th 321.18.1 2nd 323 ath 361.8 4th
318.1 1st 321.18.¢ 4th 324 8th 361.¢ 4th

3198 Ll4th 321.18.3 5th 325 7th 361.10 4th

320 9th 321.18.4 5th 326 7th 362 5th
320.1 8th 321.19 Znd 327 7th 363 3rd
320.2 Bth 321.20 3rd 3271 Original 364 3rd
320.2.1 1st 321.21 3rd 328 4th 365 8th*
320.3 7th 321.22 3rd 329 6th 366 3rd
320.4 Original 321.23 3rd 330 10th 367 3rd

321 7th 321.24 3rd 330.1 2nd 368 3rd
321.1 Eth 321.25 3rd 331 8th 369 7th
321.2 5th 3zl.z26 ird 332 7th 370 2nd
321.3 9th 3z21.27 3rd 333 11th 3N 6th
321.3.1 5th 321.28 2nd 334 7th 372 4th
321.3.2 1st 321.29 Original 335 10th 373 5th
321.3.3 1st 321.30 1st 335.1 4th 374 4th
321.4 9th 321.31 Original 336 7th 375 4th
321.4.1 gth 321.32 ist 337 5th 376 4th
321.4.1.1 4th 321.33 Original 338 Ath 376.1 2nd
321.5 11th 321.34 Znd 338 5th 376.2 1st
321.5.1 7th 321.35 2nd 340 3rd 376.3 Ist
321.5.1.1 Jth 321.36 2nd 341 Bth 376.4 Original
321.5.1.2 3rd 321.37 2nd 341.1 6th 376.5 3rd
321.6 10th 321.38 2nd 341.2 6th 376.5.1 2nd
321.6.1 7th 321.38.1 1st 341.3 4th 376.5.2 1st
321.6.1.1 4th 321.39 2nd 342 5th 376.5.3 2nd
321.6.1.2 4th 321.4D ist 342.1 2ng 3176.5.4 2nd
321.6.1.3 3rd 321.41 1st 342.2 dth 376.5.5 3rd
321.6.1.4 1st 321.42 1st 343 10th 376.5.6 2nd
321.6.1.5 Ist 321.43 1st 343.1 6th 376.5.7 Original
321.6.1.5.1 Original 321.44 1st 344 10th 376.6 Original
321.6.1.5.2 Original 321.45 1st 344.1 Bth 376.7 3rd
321.6.1.5.3 Original 321.46 1st 344 .2 Original 376.8 1st
321.6.1.5.4 Qriginal 321.47 1st 345 ist 376.9 1st
321.6.1.5.5 Original 321.48 1st 346 Sth 376.9.1 Original
321.6.1.5.8 Original 321.49 ist 347 13th 376.10 1st
321.6.1.86 2nd 321.50 1st 348 20th 376.11 Original
321.6.1.7 2nd 321.51 Original 348.1 13th 377 3rd
321.6.1.8 2nd 321.52 Zng 349 11th 378 6th
321.6.2 Sth 321.53 ist 350 15th 379 5th
321.6.3 5th 321.54 1st 350.1 3rd 380 6th
321.6.4 4th 321.55 1st 350.2 Original 381 Sth
32:.6.4.1 Bth 321.58 Original 351 10th 382 7th
321.6.4.2 2nd 321.57 Original k1.Y4 12th 383 7th
321.6.4.3 2nd 321.58 Znd 353 13th 384 1th
321.6.4.4 1st 371.58 1st 353.1 6th 385 7th
321.6.5 5th 321.60 Original 354 14th 386 5th
321.6.6 7th 321.61 Znd 355 19th 387 5th
321.6.7 4th 321.61.1 1st 355.1 9th 387.1 2nd
321.6.7.1 2nd 321.62 2nd 3585.2 ath 387.2 2nd
321.6.8 4th 321.82.1 1st 355.3 6th 38R 12th
321.7 1st 321.63 #nd 356 12th 389 5th
321.8 1st 321.64 Ist 356.1 9th 389.1 Original
321.9 3rd 321.64.1 ist 356.2 9th 380 5th
321.10 3rd 321.85 1st 357 12th 391 3rd
321,11 4th 321.66 2nd 358 12th age 3rd
321.12 3rd 321.67 2nd 359 13th 393 1st
321.13 3rd 321.67.1 Original 356.1 Gth

* New or revised page
(This page filed under Transmittal Noc. 1187.)

Helen Hall, Director - Tariffs
600 Hidden Ridge, Irving, Texas 75038
P.0. Box 152082, HQEO2E20, Irving, Texas 75015-2092



GTE TELEPHONE OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF FCC ND. 1
6lst Revised Page 142.1

Cancels 60th Revised Page 142.1

Issued: December 17, 1998 Effective: January 1, 1899

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

4. SWITCHED ACCESS {Cont "d)
4.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

4.6.2 Switched Transport

(&) Tandem-Switched Transport - Facility

Tandem-Switched Transport - Facility

Per Access
Minute Per

Jurisdiction Airline Mile
Ohio $0.0000418
Ok lahoma

Zone 1 0.0000417

Zone 2 0.0CCc0425

Zone 3 0.0000432
{regon

Zone 1 0.0000701

Zane 2 0.0000744

Zone 3 0.0000824
Pennsylvania

Zone 1 0.0000588

Zone 2 0.000CE04

Zone 3 0.0000614
$ Carolina 0.0000646 (1)
Texas

lone 1 ¢.0000138

Zone 2 0.0000220

Zone 3 0.0000222
Virginia 0.0000399
Washington

Zone 1 0.0000904

Zone 2 0.0000942

Zone 3 0.0001102
Wisconsin ¢.0000652
MTC 0.0001467

{This page filed under Transmittal Nc. 1187.)

Director - Tariffs
600 Hidden Ridge, Irving, Texas 75038
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GTé TELEPHONE OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
11th Revised Page 142.1.1.2

Cancels 10th Revised Page 142.1.1.2
Issued: December 17, 1998 Effective: January 1, 1998
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS
4. SWITCHED ACCESS (Conmt'd)

4.6 Rates and Charges {Cont'd)
4.6.2 Switched Transport (Cont’d)

(B) Tangem-Switched Transport - Termination

Tandem-Switched Transport - Termination

Per Access
Jurisdiction Minute, per
Termination

Ohio $0.0001256
Ok lahoma

Zone 1 0.0601311

lone 2 0.0001332

ione 3 0.0001411
Oregon

Zone 1 0.0002421

Zone 2 0.0002458

Zone 3 0.0002512
Pennsylvania

Zone 1 0.0001885

Zone 2 0.0001885

Zone 3 0.0002220
S Carolina 0.0002182 {I)
Texas

Zone 1 0.0000428

Zone 2 0.0000796

Zone 3 ¢.0001118
Virginia 0.0001212
Washington

Zone 1 0.0002735

Zane 2 0.0002911

Zone 3 0.0003315
Wisconsin 0.0001958
MIC 0.0004402

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1187.)

Director - Tariffs
6500 Hidden Ridge, Irving, Texas 75038



Gfk TELEPHONE OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
2Bth Revised Page 142.1.2
Cancels 27th Revised Page 142.1.2
[ssued: Cecember 17, 1998 Effective: January 1, 1899
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS
4, SWITCHED ACCESS {Cont'd)

4.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

4.5.2 Switched Transport
(£} Intercgnnection Rate

Nonpremium Rate Premiym Rate

Telephone Company Telephone Company

Provided Transport Provided Transport

Per Per Per Per
Originating Terminating Originating Terminat ing
Access Minute Access Minute Access _Minute Access Minute

{usoc)
Jurisdiction
Alabama $0.000000¢ $0.0008249 $0.0000000 $0.0018330
Alaska 0.0000000 0.0000000 0.00CC000 0.0000G00
Arkansas 0.0000000 0.0000011 0.0000000 0.0000025
California 0.0000000 0.0001108 0.0000000 0.00024€3
California-wt 0.0000000 0.0000000 0.0000000 0.0000000
Florida 0.0000000 D.0003618 0.0000000 0.0008042
Hawaii 0.0000000 0.0035091 0.00C0000 0.0077978
Idaho 0.000000C 0.0040512 0.0000000 0.0090025
I11linois 0.000000¢ 0.0009738 0.0cc0000 0.0021639
Indiana 0.000000C 0.0007466 0.0000000 0.0016591
lowa ¢. 0000000 0.0000468 0.0000000 0.0001043
Kentucky 0.0Cc00000 0.0010163 0.0000000 ©.0022584
Michigan ¢. 0000000 0.0008542 0.0000000 0.0018883
Minnesota 0.C00000D 0.0000000 0.D000000 ¢.0000000
Missouri 0. 0000000 0.0000673 0.0000000 0.0001495
Nebraska 0.0000000 0.0000000 0.0000000 ¢.0000000
N Mexico 0.0000000 0.0015180 0.0000000 0.0033732
N Carolina 0.0000000 0.0024940 0.0000000 0.0055430
Ohio 0.0000000 0.0006279 0.0000000 0.0013953
Ok 1ahoma 0.0000000 c.0003112 0.0000000 0.0006914
Oregon 0.0000000 0.0CL1235 0.0000000 0.D0024966
Pennsy Ivania 0. 0000000 g.oo07282 0.0000000 0.0016182
S Carolina 0.0000000 £.0003230 (R) 0.0000000 0.0007178 (R)
Texas 0.0000000 0.0005007 0. 0000000 0.0011125
Virginia 0.0000000 0.0000000 0.0000000 0.0000000C
Washington 0.0000000 0.0013558 ¢.0C00000 0.0030129
Wisconsin 0.0000000 0.0004833 0.00C0000 0.0010740
MTC NA NA 0.0174495 0.0000000

{This page filed under Transmittal No. 1187.)

Director - Tariffs
600 Hidden Ridge. Irving, Texas 75038



GTE TELEPHONE OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
24th Revised Page 142.3
Cancels 23rd Revised Page 142.3

Issued: December 17, 1998 Effective: January !, 1988
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

4. SWITCHED ACCESS {Cont'd})

4.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

4.6.2 Switched Transport (Cont'd)

(F)  Direct-Trunked Transport-Voiceband

Direct-Trunked Transport Faciiity-Voiceband
Per Airline Mile, Per Month

(usac) (1YTXS)
(1YLXS)
Jurisdiction
Alabama $5.99
Ataska 9.90
Arkansas 4.30
California 3.08
Califarnia-wC 14.3C

Florida 3.86
Hawzii On-island 5.7%
Hawaii Interisland (1YHXX) 2.72
Idaho 5.47
I1linois 2.75
Indiana 6.68
lowa 5.27
Kentucky 5.55
Michigan 4.42
Minnesota 445
Missouri 5.14
Nebraska 6.63
N Mexico 4.65
N Carolina 4.20
Chig 6.00
Ok lahoma 4.48
Oregon 5.41
Pennsylvania 4,61
§ Carolina 6.32 (R)
Texas 4.64
Virginia 4.98
Wasnhingten 6.B3
Wisconsin 4.87
MTC 6.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1187.)

Director - Tariffs
600 Hidden Ridge, Irving, Texas 75038



Gft TELEPHONE OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1

14th Revised Page 142.4.1

Cancels 13th Revised Page 147.4.1

issued: December 17, 199§ Effective: January 1, 1999
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

4.  SWITCHED ACCESS (Cont'd)

4.6 Rates and Charges {Cont'd)
4.6.2 Switched Transport (Cont'd}

(&) Direct-Trunked Transport - D51

Direct-Trunked Direct-Trunked
Transport-Facility - DS1 Transport-Termination - DSI
Per Airline Mile, Per Month Monthly Rate
{usoC) (1YTX5) (TRL)
{1YLXS) (TRLAX)

Jurisdiction
Ohio $11.39 $30.37
Ok lahome

Zone 1 8.34 25.02

Zone 2 9.51 28.53

Zone 3 12.72 38.19
Oregon

Zone 1 8.25 24.78

Zone 2 11.48 34.42

Zone 3 14.50 40.34
Pennsylvania

Zone 1 5.11 15.33

Zone 2 7.18 21.35

Zone 3 9.11 27.35
$ Carolina 15.18  (R) 40.51 (R}
Texas

Zone 1 9.10 27.33

Zone 2 11.83 35.47

Zone 3 12.22 36.70
Virginia 7.80 21.00
Washington

Zone 1 6.95 20.89

Ione 2 10.17 30.59

Zone 3 11.58 34.68
Wisconsin 10.95 29.20
MTC 1.40 3.75

{This page filed under Transmittal No. 1187.)

Director - Tariffs
600 Hidden Ridge, Irving, Texas 75038



GTE TELEPHONE OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NOD. 1
8th Revised Page 142.5.2
Cancels 7th Revised Page 142.5.Z

Issued: Decempber 17, 1998 tffective: January 1. 1588
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

4. SWITCHED'ACCESS (Cant'd) :

4.6 Rates_and Chargss (Cont‘d)
4.6.2 Switched Transport (Cont'd)

(1} Dedicated Trunk Port

End Office End Office
Dedicated Trunk Port Dedicated Trunk Port
Yoiceband D51
Menthly Rate, Per Channel Monthly Rate, Per Channel

(usoc) PT8RX PT8JX
Jurisdiction

Alabama $31.48 $12.01
Alaska 17.98 6.04
Arkansas 11.11 9.34
Califernia 30.47 12.06
California-WwC 45.53 13.45
Florida 18.31 7.36
Hawaii 25.9% 10.25
Idaho 25.84 g.97
I1linois 26.4¢6 10.36
Indtana 324.90 13.07
Iowa 16.82 14.93
Kentucky 2%.65 11.98
Michigan 26.42 10.23
Minnesota 16.15 §.57
Missouri 26.¢24 9.77
Nebraska 13.82 15.06
N Mexico 12.45 5.98
N Carglina 31.34 10.81
Ohio 32.35 13.02
Ok Tahoma 23.97 9.25
Oregon 26.25 11.08
Pennsylvania 30.25 11.19
S Carglina 24.76 7.97 (R)
Texas 27.02 10.44
Virginia 15.38 5.30
wWashington 26.90 : 11.44
Wisconsin 30.78 11.18
MTC 15.30 ' 6.27

{This page filed under Transmittal No. 1187.)

Director - Tariffs
600 Hidden Ridge, Irving, Texas 75038
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Issued: December 17, 1998

4. SWITCHED ACCESS [Cont'd)

4.6 Rates and Charges [Cont’'d)

4.6.2

{UsoC)
Jurisdiction

Alapama
Alaska
Arkansas
California
California-WC
Florida
Hawaii
Idahe
I1linois
[ndiana
Towa
Kentucky
Michigan
Minnescta
Missouri
Nebraska

N Mexico

N Carolina
Ohio

Ok 1ahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
$ Carolina
Texas
Virginia
Washington
Wisconsin

MTC

Switched Transport (Cont'd)

GTE TELEPHONE OPERATING COMP![ES

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

TARIFF FCC KO. 1

25th Revised Page 142.6
Cancels 24th Revised Page 142.6

Effective:

{J) Entrance Facility - 2-Wire and 4-Wire Vaiceband

Service
Installation Charge

Entrance Facility -

Entrance Facility -

Per Entrance Facility

2-Wire Voiceband

Monthly Rate

{EFG2X)

$137.
120.
135.
101.
160.
104,
135,
145,
152.
.89

191

iz27.
137.
155.
127.
140.
138.
135.
137.
182.
135.
180.
151,
137,
135.
137.
160.
137.

135.

84
44
1%
93
39
81
37
20
90

98
84
64
88
52
59

84
79

39
35
84
16
84
38
39

37

(EFG2X)

$35.86
24.71
26.43
19.42
123.35
26.78
28.71
32.86
33.27
40.16
31.65
33.38
26.52
26.70
30.84
39.98
28.72
30.30
36.00
34.21
39.32
28.51
37.97 {R)
22.28
29.96
34.89
29.34

35.00

4-Wire Voiceband

Monthly Rate
(EFG4X}

$53.76
37.08
39.64
29.62
187.34
41.86
44 .82
49.31
51.90
80.23
47.45
50.07
39.78
40.14
46.48
59.73
43.09
48.55
54.00
53.37
61.33
4463
56.94 (R)
35.65
44,92
54.41
44.03

54.00

{This page filed under Transmittal No. 1187.)

Director - Tariffs
600 Hiddern Ridge, Irving, Texas

75038

January 1, 1999



6TE TELEP)HONE OPERATING COMPI. lES TARIFF FCC NO. 1

13th Revised Page 142.9.1
Cancels 12th Revised Page 142.9.1
Issued: December 17, 1998 Effective: January 1, 1999
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS
4. SWITCHED ACCESS {Cont'd)

4.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

4.6.2 Switched Transport {Cont'd)

(M) Multiplexing

D$1 To Voice D33 to DSI
Service Installation Monthly Service Installation Monthly
Charge Rate Charge Rate

{usoc} {MBW1X) (MBW1X} (MKW3X) {MKW3X)
Jurisdiction
Ohio 870.32 156.12 380.31 408.74
Ok lahoma 649.18* 375.02*

Zone 1 * 195.00 * 238.75

Zone 2 * 200.00 * 450. 00

Zone 3 * 205.00 * 500.00
Oregon BOD.DD* 400, 22*

Zone 1 * 195.00 * 400.81

lone 2 * 197.50 * 506.44

Zone 3 * 200.00 * 585.00
Pennsylvania 692.46* 376.15*

Zone | * 195.00 * 266.66

Ione 2 * 200.00 * 289.08

Zone 3 * 2065.00 * 425.00
S Carolina 751.22 203.33 (R) 392.78 '418.32
Texas 649.18% 379.02*

Zone 1 * 158.14 * 258.12

Zone 2 * 202.81 * 369.23

Zone 3 * 202.92 * 374.70
Virginia 751.22 200.00 392.79 500.00
Washington 800.00* 400.22*

Zone 1 * 190.00 * 500.55

Zone 2 * 195.00 * 850,00

Zone 3 * 200.00 * 600.00
Wisconsin B49.25 146.36 365,92 456.50
MTC 698.04 200.00 1CB ICB

* The Service Installation Charge applies for the installation of an Entrance Facility regardless of the
Zone,

{This page filed under Transmittal No. 1187.)

Director - Tariffs
600 Hidden Ridge, Irving, Texas 75038



G:FIE TELEPHONE OPERATING CDH’ES . TARIFF FCC NO. 1

19th Revised Page 143.1
Cancels 18th Revised Page 143.1
Issued: December 17, 1998 Effective: January 1, 1999

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

4. SWITCHED ACCESS (Cont'd]

4.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
4.6.3 End Office Services {Cont'd)

(8} End Office Switching - Bundled (EOSB)

The bundled rates for End Office Switching are based on originating and
terminating Access Minutes.

Nonpremium Rates Premium E0S] and E0S? Rates
£058 EOSB
Jurisdiction Per Access Minute Per Access Minute
Alabama $.0024763 $.0055028
Alaska . 0040384 .0089742
Arkansas 0028593 .0063540
Catifornia .00o7815 . .D017366
California-WC .poz28312 .0062915
Florida .0013071 .0029046
Hawaii .0036642 .0081426
ldaho . 0046516 .01D3388
I111inois . 0028494 .DOB3320
Indiana . 0029544 . 0065653
lowa .00BB711 .0148246
Kentucky . 0024550 .0054555
Michigan 0022930 0051088
Minnesota .0000000 . 0000000
Missouri 0027967 .0062148
Nebraska . 0056498 .0125551
N Mexico .0007064 .0015698
N Carglina .0036468 0081041
Ohio . 0026755 . 0059456
Ok lahoma 0029344 0065208
Oregon . 0028550 .0063445
Pennsylvania . 0020895 . 0046434
$ Caralina 0029520 (R} .0o6s801  (R)
Texas .0024812 .0055138
Virginia .0021399 .DD47553
Washington . 0026960 .0058810
Wisconsin .0038829 .boBe287
MTC NA 0051309

{This page filed under Transmittal No. 1187.)

Director - Tariffs
600 Hidden Ridge, Irving, Texas 75038
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Issued: December 17,

4. SWITCHED ACCESS (Cont'd)

1998

BTE TELEPHONE OPERATING co”ss

@

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

4.6 Rates and Charges {Cont'd)

4.6.3

Jurisdiction

Alabama
Alaska
Arkansas
California
California-wC
Florida
Hawati
Idaho
Itlinois
Indiana
lowa
Kentucky
Michigan
Minnesota
Missouri
Nebraska

N Mexico

N Carolina
Ohio

Dk 1ahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
$ Carolina
Texas
Virginia
Washington
Wisconsin
MTC

End Office Services (Cont d)

(c)

Effective:

TARIFF FCC NO. 1

15th Revised Page 143.2
Cancels 14th Revised Page 143.2

End Office Switching - Unbundled {EQSU)} - Circuit Switched Line

The

January 1, 1999

unbundled rates for End Office Switching are based on originating and
terminating Access Minutes.

Nonpremium Rates
EQSU

Per Access Minute

$.0024764
.0040384
. 0028593
. 0O0BEIB
-0028313
.0012031
0036619
. 00456516
-0028493
. 0029544
0066711
. 0024550
. 0022983
.0154148
. 0027967
. 0056498
. 0007064
-0036468
0026757
.0029344
. 0028551
. 0020896
0029520 (R)
.Do23422
.0021399
.0026958
. (038829

NA

Premium E0S1 and E{QS2 Rates

Per Access Minute

EQSU

§.0055029
0089742
0063540
0014880
.0062915
.0026735
.0081373
0103369
0063317
. 0085653
0148246
. 054555
.0051088
0342547
.0062148
.0125551
.0015698
.0081041
. 0055456
.0065208
. 0063445
.0046434
. 0065601
.0052048
. 0047553
.0053907
.0086287
.0051309

(This page filed under Transmittal) No. 1187.)

Director - Tariffs
600 Hidden Ridge, lrving, Texas

75038

(R)



GTE TELEPHONE OPERATING CDH.ES . TARIFF FCC NO. !

15th Revised Page 143.3
Cancels 14th Revised Page 143.3
Issued: December 17, 1998 Effective: Januvary 1, 1988

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

4.  SWITCHED ACCESS (Cont'd)

4.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
4.6.3 End Dffice Services (Cont'd}

(D) End Office Switching - Unbundled {EOSU) - Circuit Switched Trunk

The unbundled rates for End Office Switching are based on originating and
terminating Access Minutes.

Nonpremium Rates Premium EOS] and £0SZ2 Rates
EOSU E0sY
Jurisdiction Per Access Minute Per Access Minute
Alabama $.0024764 $.005502¢
Alaska .0040384 . 0089742
Arkansas .0028593 .0063540
California . 0006696 .0014880
California-wC .0028313 .0062915
Florida 0012031 .0026735
Hawaii .0036619 0081373
Idaho 0046516 .01033€69
11Yinois .0028493 0083317
Indiana . 0029544 0065653
Towa .0086711 .014824¢6
Kentucky . 0024550 . 0054555
Michigan .0022989 .0051088
Minnesota .0154145 . 0342547
Missouri 0027967 .0062148
Nebraska .0056498 .0125551
N Mexico .0007064 .0015698
N Caroiina 0036468 .0081041
Ohio .0026757 . 0059456
Ok tahoma .0029344 .0065208
Oregon .0028551 .0063445
Pennsylvania .00208396 0046434
§ farclina 0029520 [R) .D0656C1 (R}
Texas .0023422 0052048
Virginia .0021388 .0D47553
Washington . 0026958 .0059907
Wisconsin .0038829 .0086287
MTC NA 0051309

{This page filed under Transmittal No. 1187.)

Director - Tariffs
600 Hidden Ridge, Irving, Texas 75038



6‘TE TELEPHONE OPERATING COMP!!IES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
9th Revised Page 143.4

Cancels 8th Revised Page 143.4
Issued: December 17, 1898 £ffective: January 1, 1899

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

4. SWITCHED ACCESS (Cant’d)

4.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd}

4.6.3 End Office Services (Cont'd}

(£} Shared Trunk Port

Jurisdiction Per Access Minute
Alabama 0009820
Alaska ,0007349
Arkansas .0008332
California .0010864
California-WC 0016377
Flerida .0007190
Hawaii 0013546
1daho .0012653
I1lincis .00100584
Indiana .0011238
Towa .0016272
Kentucky .0012474
Michigan .0009757
Minnesota 0000000
Missouri .0012571
Nebraska .0C16794
New Mexico .000B4T73
North Carslina .0013319
Ohio .0011889
0k 1ahoma .0011835
Oregon .0010258
Pennsyivania .poogs7z
South Carolina . 0007460 (R)
Texas .QoL1292
Virginia .0005141
Washingtan .0008070
Wisconsin .0010577
MTC .0008280

{This page fi'led under Transmittal No. 1187.)

Director - Tariffs
600 Hidden Ridge. Irving, Texas 75038
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13 TELEPHONE OPERATING COM’ES . TARIFF FCC NO. 1

59th Revised Page 144.2
Cancels 58th Revised Page 144.2
Issued: December 17, 1958 Effective: January 1, 1899
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS
4. SWITCHED ACCESS (Cont‘d)

4.6 Rates and Charges (Cont’'d)

4.6.4 Information Surcharge
The rates for Information Surcharge are based on originating and terminating Access
Minutes.
Nonpremium Rates Premium Rates
Information Surcharge Information Surcharge

Jurisdiction Per Access Minute Per Access Minute
Alabama $.0000005 $.0000010
Alaska . 0000605 .pooacic
Arkansas 0002513 .0005585
Catifornia .0C00005 .0000011
California-wC .0000000 .0000000
Florida . 0000005 .0000010
Hawaii .0000005 .0000010
Idaha .0002071 . 0004602
11linois .0000448 . 0000995
Indiana .0001910 .0004244
Towa , 0000004 .000000g
Kentucky . 0000005 .0000010
Michigan 0000429 .000110¢
Minnesota . 0000000 . 0000000
Missouri 0001925 . 0004277
Nebraska .0000016 .0000036

N Mexico 0001388 .0004417

N Carelina . 0000038 .0oooo8ee
Ohic .0001095 .0002434

Ok Tahoma 0002228 .0004947
Oregon .00005186 .0001147
Pennsylvania .0001479 .0003286

S Larclina .ooogze7 (1) .0000460 (1)
Texas .0002254 0005008
Virginia .0000171 .0000380
Washington . 0000005 .0000010
Wisconsin .0002261 .0005025
MTC NA .0000004

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1187.}

Director - Tariffs
600 Hidden Ridge, Irving, Texas 75038



. TARIFF FCC KO. 1

35th Revised Page 176
Cancels 34th Revised Page 176
Issued: December 17, 1998 . Effective: January 1, 19899

GTE TELEPHONE OPERATING COW’&ES

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS
5. SPECIAL ACCESS (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges {Cont’d)

5.7.2 Voiceband Facilities

{A) Standard Arrangements

Special Transport Special Access Line
{Per Airline Mile} Nonrecurring Twe-Wire Four-Wire
Monthly Rate Charge Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
{usoc) [1LFSX) (EuC2X) (ELC4X)
{1XC2x) (1xCax}
{x2w) (XaW)
Alabama $5.99 $200.00 $35.86 $53.76
Alaska 9.90 200.00 24.71 37.08
Arkansas 4.30 200.00 26.43 39.64
Laliformia 3.08 200.00 19.42 29.62
California-wC 0.00 0.00 123.35 0.00
Florida 3.86 200.00 26.78 4] .86
Hawaii On-1sland 5.75 200.00 28.71 44 .82
Hawai1i Interisiand {USOC-1UYXX) 2.72 NA NA NA
Idaho 5.47 200.00 32.86 48,31
11inois 2.75 200.00 33.27 51.80
Indiana 6.69 200.00 40,16 60.23
lowa 5.27 200.00 31.65 47.45
Kentucky 5.55 200.00 33.38 50.07
Michigan 4.42 200.00 26.52 39.78
Minnesota 4 .45 200.00 26.70 40.14
Missouri 5.14 200.00 30.84 46.49
Nebraska 6.63 200.00 39.96 59.73
N Mexice 4.85 200.00 28.72 43.08
N Carclina 4.20 200.00 30.30 48.55
Ohio 6.00 200.00 36.00 54.0Q0
Ok 1ahoma 4,48 200.00 34.21 53.37
Oregon 5.41 200.00 29.32 61.33
Pennsy lvania 4,61 200.00 28.51 44 .83
S Carolina 6.32 (R} 200.00 37.97 (R) 56.94 {R)
Texas 4 .64 200.00 22.28 35.65
Virginia 4.98 200.00 29.98 44 .97
Washington 6.83 200.00 34.89 54.41
Wisconsin 4,87 200.00 29.34 44,03

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1187.}

Director -~ Tariffs
600 Hidden Ridge, Irving, Texas 75038



G7E TELEPHONE OPERATING COMP!IES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
75th Revised Page 193
Cancels 74th Revised Page 193
Issued: December 17, 1998 _ Effective: January 1, 1999
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS
5. SPECIAL ACCESS (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.5 Digital Data Service Facitities
(2.4, 4.8, 9.6, 19.2, 56, 64 Kbps)

(A) Standard Arrangements

Special Transport Special Access Line
A1l Speeds A1l Speeds 2.4, 4.8,
{Per Airline Mile) Nonrecurring 9.6, 19.2 Kbps 56, 64 Kbps
Monthly Rate Charge Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
{usoC) {1LFSX) (NRBDD} {EuCXX) [EUCXX)
{LCH) {LCH)
Jurisdiction
Alabama §5.22 $250.00 $97.11 $97.11
Alaska 1C8 250.00 71.81 86.75
Arkansas 4.30 250.00 97.00 97.00
California 4.01 250.00 136.20 146.20
California-WC 0.00 0.00 g7.00 87.00
Florida 3.86 250.00 98.28 108.37
Hawaii On-Island 5.75 250.00 103.20 113.28
Hawaii Interisiand 5.17 NA NA NA
Idaho 9.52 250.00 127.77 127.77
Hiinois 4.97 250.00 95.57 102.57
Indiana 5.17 250.00 94,00 84,00
Iowa 7.27 250.00 115.40 115.40
Kentucky 5.55 250.00 94,00 94,00
Michigan 5.51 250.00 94.06 94.06
Minnesota 7.52 250.00 132.25 132.25
Missouri 5.78 250.00 97.87 97.87
Nebraska 6.33 250.00 115.23 115.23
N Mexico 5.89 250.00 115.34 115.34
N Carolina 12.45 250.00 150.93 160.93
Ohio 6.00 250.00 94.08 94.08
Ok 1ahoma 4.48 250.00 94.32 104.32
Oregon 9.75 250.00 151.25 161.25
Pennsyivania 4.7 250.00 76.23 g92.54
S Carolina 7.02 (1) 250.00 120.31 (R} 144,56 (R)
Texas 5.44 250.00 111.30 121.47
¥irginia 4.25 250.00 85.11 85.11
Washington 8.82 250.00 152.05 162.05
Wisconsin 4.84 250.00 94.01 894.01
MTC* 4.99 250.00 114.73 114.73

* Rate applicable on Saipan only - all other islands are ICB.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1187.)

Director - Tariffs
600 Hidden Ridge, Irving, Texas 75038
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GTE TELEPHONE OPERATING conlfs

Issued: Oecember 17,

5. SPECIAL ACCESS {Cont'd)

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

5.7.6 Multiplexing Arrangements

(usoc)
Jurisdiction

Alabama
Alaska
Arkansas
California
Zone 1
Zone &
Zone 3
Cziifornia-WC
Fiorida
Hawaii
1daho
INlinois
Indiana
lowa
Kentucky
Michigan
Minnesota
Missoursi
Nebraska
N Mexico
N Carolina
Chio
Ok Tahoma
Oregon
Pennsylivania
$ Carolina
Texas
Zene 1
Zone 2
Zone 3
Virginia
Washington
Wisconsin

Nonrecurring

Charge

$800.
a0,
800.

800.
800.
ao0.
BOC.
800.
800.
80ce.
800.
800.
800.
800.
800.
800.
800.
800.
800.
800.
800.
800.
800.
800.
800.

800.
800.
800.
800.
800.
800.

0o
00
0o

0c
00
00
oG
00
0o
co
00
0c
co
0o
00
0o
00
00
00
00
00
00
Q0
00
0o

00
oo
0o
00
oq
0o

D51 to Voice

Monthly
Rate

(MQ1)

(MQJ++)

$192.85
205.00
150.74

108.93
116.41
127.00

29.60
161.40
195.00
244.00
185.00
147.23
185.39
181.20
199.88
200.00
138.19
187.57
113.61
247.50
156.12
205.00
255.00
195.00
203.33

158.14
202.81
202.92
200.00
235.00
146.36

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1187.)

600 Hidden Ridge, Irving, Texas

Director - Tariffs

75038

Effective:

(R}

TARIFF FCC NO.

53rd Revised Page 195

Cancels 52nd Revised Page 195
January 1, 1995



6TE TELEPHONE DPERATING COMPIIIES

Issued: December 17,

5. SPECIAL ACCESS (Cont

19898
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

‘o)

Standard Arrangements [{ont’'d)

Special Transport Termination

(R)

5.7 Rates and Charges (Cant’'d)
5.7.7
(A)
Honthly Rate

(usoc) (TRG)
Jurisdict ion
Alabama $38.12
Alaska I8
Arkansas 21.72
California

Zone 1 8.78

Zone 2 11.92

Zone 3 24.68
California-wC c.00
Florida 16.10
Hawaii On-Island 20.4€
Hawaii Interisland {USOC-TR8) 575.30

{USOC-1UYXX)

Idaho 50.48
I11linois 32.88
Indiana 25.88
lowa 36.16
Kentucky 32.08
Michigan 39.49
Minnescta 40.00
Missoursi 20.99
Nebraska 37.44
N Mexico 23.43
N Carolina 58.33
Ohio 28.13
Ok Yahoma 29.13
Oregen 55.56
Pennsylvania 15.16
$ Larolina 40.51
Texas

Zone 1 13.68

ZJone 2 31.38

Zone 3 35.14
Virginia 21.25
Washington 51.83
Wisconsin 25.31
MTC* 5.41

*  Rates applicable an Saipan only - all other islands are ICB.

TARIFF FCC NO. 1
79th Revised Page 201

Cancels 78th Revised Page 201

Effective:

High Capacity Digital DS1 {1.544 Mbps) Facilities {Cont'd)

January 1, 1999

Special Transport (Per Airline Mile)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1187.)

Director - Tariffs

600 Hidden Ridge, Irving, Texas 75038

Monthly Rate

{ILFSX)

$14

B.

-~ m O W

18.

10

13.
12.
14,
15.
14,

19.
10.

2z.

15.

10.

21

.29
ICB
15

.85
.76
.39
.00
.01
.13

89
.68
71
56
03
81
00
.87
04
.81
91
57
.95
98
.09
19 (R)

.73
.75
82
.98
.36
.49
.02



-

GfE TELEPHONE OPERATING COMPANIES

Issued:

&. MISCELLANEQUS SERVICES (Cont'd)

December 17,

1998

5.9

(Lsoc)

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE

Billing Name and Address Service [Cont’'d)

£.9.1

Rates and Charges

Jurisdiction

Alabama
Alaska
Arkansas

California
California-WC

Florida
Hawaii
Idaho
11linois
Indiana
Towa
Kentucky
Michigan

Minnesota

Missouri
Nebraska

N Mexico

N Carolina

Ohic
Ok lahoma
QOregon

Pennsylvania
S Caroling

Texas
Virginia

Washington

Wisconsin

MTC

{A} Per Call/Periodic BNA

Bil1ling Name and

Address Found/Each

(BNYFX) (BNYNX)

$.27 $.27
.22 .22
.42 .28
.26 .30

1.00 .80
.28 .28
.36 .30
.50 .46
.28 31
.37 .31
.20 .20
.35 .28
.42 .40
.00 .00
.32 .30
.21 .21
.21 21
.36 .32
.32 .27
.23 .20
.31 .31
.35 .29
25 (R) 25 (R}
.26 .23
11 11
3 .61
.39 .28
25 .25

TARIFF FCC NO. 1

31st Revised Page 233.16

Cancels 30th Revised Page 233.16
Effective: January 1, 1998

ACCESS

Processing Fee*
Paper Report, Electronic

Billing Name and Transmissian, or

Address Not Found/Each Magnetic Tape/fach State

{BNYMX)

$50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.CC
50.00

50.00
45.24
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
46.51
50.00
50.00
50.00

* Applies once per calendar year for BNA processing done within that calendar year.

{This page filed under Transmittal No. 1187.)

Director - Tariffs

600 Hidden Ridge, Irving, Texas 75038
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GTE TELEPHONE OPERATING COM

Issued: Cecember 17.

12. CARRIER COMMON LINE SERVICE (Cont'd)

PII!ES

12.5 Rates and Charges

Jurisdiction

Alabama
Alaska
Arkansas
Califernia
California-WC
Florida
Hawaii
idahc
IMinais
Indiana
lowa
Kentucky
Michigan
Mirnnesota
Missouri
Nebraska

N Mexico

N Carolina
Ohio

Ok Jahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
S Carolina
Texas
Virginia
Washington
Wisconsin
MiC

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

Nonpremium Rate

Per

Originating
Access Minute

Fer
Terminating
Access Minuie

.0104016
.013188¢
.0085054
.008g922
.0ooCo00
.0074758
. 0089587
0134830
.0104502
.0092619
.0101760
.0100792
.0088323
.0000000
.0081916
. 0099080
0108868
.0080820
0096738
0082578
.0095328
.0084508
.0083018
.0088501
.0108372
.0088939
. 0094886

NA

(R}

0074242
0012173
.0028247
.0027115
.DO0D00D
0020102
.0013185
0111779
.0050372
0064450
.0087511
. 0056840
.0041547
.6000C00
0038784
. 0076410
. 0044508
. 0056640
.0051124
.0043267
. 0062486
. 0051880
.0065289 (1)
.0026080
. 0025648
. 0054604
.0051116
NA

Per

Originating
Access Minute

.0231147
.0293088
0211231
.0187604
.DD00ODG
.0166129
.0185104
0299623
0232227
.0205819
.0226134
0223982
.0197607
. 0000000
0182036
.0220177
0242154
.0201823
.0214969
.0183506
.D211840
0187797
.0206708
.0198831
.0240827
0197843
0210857
.0407014

{This page filed under Transmittal No. 1187.)

600 Hidden Ridge, Ivving, Texas

Directer - Tariffs

75038

Effective:

Premium Rate

(R}

TARIFF FCC NO.

60th Revised Page 308.3.8
Cancels 59th Revised Page 308.3.8
January 1, 1999

Per

.0164983
.002705¢C
.0062771
0060255
. 0000000
.0044672
. 0029300
.0248387
L0111937
0143222
.0194469
.0iz6311
.0082326
. 0000000
.0086187
.0156467
0098902
.0125866
.0135832
.0096149
.0138858
.0115289
.0145086
.0064578
. 0056995
.0121343
.0113582
.0000000

Terminating
Access Minute

(1)



GTE }ELEﬁHONE OPERATING COMPANIES

Issued: December 17,

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

18. MARKETING EXPENSE RECOVERY CHARGES

18.3

Rates and Charges

Jurisdiction

Alabama
Alaska
Arkansas
Califernia
Califernia-WC
Florida
Hawaii
Idaho
I11inois
Indiana
lowa
Kentucky
Michigan
Minnesota
Missouri
Nebraska

N Mexico

N Carglina
Ohio

Ok Tahama
Oregon
Pennsylvania
S Carolina
Texas
Virginia
Washington
Wisconsin
MTC

Per

Nonpremium Rate

Per

Originating Terminating

Access Minute

.ooocooc
.0000000
.0000000
.0000000
0000000
.0000000
0000000
.0000000
. 0000000
.¢oooaco
.ggoocee
0600000
.0000000
. 0000000
.000000C
.00cocoo
.0000000
.0000000
0000000
.0000000
.0000000
.0000000
. 0000000
. 0000000
. 0000000
. 0000000
.00000C0

KA

(This page filed under Transmitta) No. 1187.)

Access Minute

.0013239
. 0000038
.0C06155
.0003487
.000000C
.0004242
.0000787
.0025481
.0001496
.0001835
. 0007767
-0009333
. 0003963
. 0000000
. 0008698
0001660
.coos028
.0C08313
.0001661
.0005292
0005790
.0001351
0010785 {I)
.0008560
.0012201
0014186
.0003683
NA

Director - Tariffs
600 Hidden Ridge, Irving, Texas

Per
Originating
Access Minute

-0000000
. 0000000
. 0000000
. 0000000
. 0000000
0000000
0000000
.0000C00
.000CC00
.0000000
0000000
.06000000
. 0000000
. 0000000
.0000000
.0000000
. 0000000
. 0000000
.000000C
.0000C00
. 0000000
.000GG00
0000000
.00c0000
.00G0000D
.6o0o000
. 0000000
.0001312

75038

TARIFF FCC NO.
8th Revised Page 365
Cancels 7th Revised Page 365

Effective: January 1, 1999

Premium Rate

Per

Terminat ing
Access Minute

.0029421
.0ooo08s
.0013678
.0007748
.0000000
.0009426
.0001749
.0056624
. 0003324
0004300
0017260
0020740
.0o6880s
.ooeooeo
0019328
.00C3688
.0008351
.0018474
. 0003690
0011759
.0012866
. 0003002
.0023823
.0019022
.0027114
.0031547
.000B185
.0o00CGo

(1}



